
  Rangliste AK - Balver Panoramalauf 2008 
  Männer 
 
 
  PlatzAK PlatzG AK          G-Jahr StN   Name                  Verein           Zeit     Kl 

 
 20 Km-Lauf     
  ..1    ..7    M30           1976  010 Nickel, Tim             /                01:37:39         
  ..2    ..9    M30           1978  001 Allhoff, Patrick        /                01:38:49         
 
  ..1    ..1    M35           1970  011 Maul, Christian         Tri Express Neue 01:18:16         
  ..2    ..2    M35           1972  004 Errulat, Lutz           I (GE/NL) Corps  01:29:31         
  ..3    ..6    M35           1973  026 Nerowski, Markus        Ski-ClubFretter  01:37:19         
  ..4    .10    M35           1971  019 Großheim, Michael       Fitnesstreff     01:39:49         
  ..5    .13    M35           1969  005 Frenzel, Stefan         /                01:44:38         
  ..6    .23    M35           1970  013 Padberg, Stefan         SGV Balve        01:57:45         
  ..7    .27    M35           1970  015 Seidel, Udo             /                02:04:36         
 
  ..1    ..5    M40           1967  007 Gruschka, Martin        Vorwärts Wocklum 01:36:43         
  ..2    .12    M40           1964  017 Spies, Klaus            /                01:42:13         
  ..3    .20    M40           1968  030 Wegener, Ansreas                         01:52:49         
  ..4    .22    M40           1964  024 Groll, Ralf                              01:57:42         
 
  ..1    ..3    M45           1962  020 Rüffer, Gerd            Fitnesstreff     01:31:22         
  ..2    ..4    M45           1959  031 Muhs, Josef             Marathon Club Me 01:36:31         
  ..3    .17    M45           1960  025 Martin, Pasic                            01:49:21         
  ..4    .21    M45           1959  405 Patent, Volker          TRI Express Neue 01:57:02         
  ..5    .24    M45           1962  028 Schulte, Thomas                          01:57:57         
 
  ..1    ..8    M50           1956  016 Schneider, Georg        MCM Menden       01:37:44         
  ..2    .11    M50           1955  006 Grondke, Rolf           Marathon-Club Me 01:41:36         
  ..3    .26    M50           1955  023 Brinker, Hubert                          02:03:37         
 
  ..1    .16    M55           1950  003 Dellwig, Heinz-Werner   Laufteam Radio-M 01:49:20         
  ..2    .18    M55           1949  009 Klar, Hans-Dieter       Marathon-club Me 01:49:38         
 
  ..1    .25    M60           1948  029 Kruse, Hans- Georg                       02:02:23         
 
  ..1    .19    M65           1942  032 Pollok, Ernest Prof. Dr MC-Menden        01:51:14         
 
  ..1    .14    MHK           1981  021 Döring, Tobias          Bike Galerie Rac 01:45:19         
  ..2    .15    MHK           1980  022 Viteritti, Adrian       Wellcome Pletten 01:48:07         

 
 
 10 Km-Lauf     
  ..1    .16    M30           1974  374 Schmoll, Philipp        SG               00:50:42         
 
  ..1    ..4    M35           1970  341 Zahn, Andre             Tri-Express Neue 00:46:37         
  ..2    .33    M35           1973  399 Oehme, Mathias                           00:55:38         
  ..3    .34    M35           1972  420 Vom Lehn, Kai                            00:56:46         
  ..4    .36    M35           1972  421 von Oepen, Daniel                        00:58:39         
  ..5    .38    M35           1969  435 Ziese, Markus           TUS Jahn         00:59:02         
  ..6    .41    M35           1973  363 Nübold, Marco           Fitnesstreff     00:59:25         
  ..7    .47    M35           1971  324 Schulte, Helgo          /                01:01:23         
  ..8    .54    M35           1971  362 Nisbor, Mike            Fitnesstreff     01:04:56         
  ..9    .55    M35           1970  314 Keul, Olaf              /                01:05:31         
 
  ..1    ..2    M40           1968  439 Deifuß, Holger          FC Nordkirchen   00:41:45         
  ..2    ..7    M40           1965  318 Müller, Klaus           /                00:48:22         
  ..3    ..9    M40           1968  336 Romberg, Andreas        TUS Langenholtha 00:48:29         
  ..4    .13    M40           1968  333 Sommerhoff, Sven                         00:49:27         
  ..5    .14    M40           1964  433 Mertens, Burkhard       Fitnesstreff Gar 00:49:37         
  ..6    .15    M40           1968  361 Neubarth, Ralf          Fitnesstreff     00:50:18         
  ..7    .24    M40           1965  384 Mühling, Hubertus                        00:53:01         
  ..8    .29    M40           1964  301 Alberts, Rainer         /                00:53:45         
  ..9    .30    M40           1967  369 Schierhoff, Elmer       Fitnesstreff     00:54:27         



  .10    .35    M40           1964  417 Klink, Martin                            00:58:18         
  .11    .37    M40           1967  409 Oest, Heiner            SUS Beckum       00:58:47         
  .12    .42    M40           1967  436 Plaßmann, Christoph     TUS Versetal     01:00:15         
  .13    .44    M40           1964  371 Müer, Christoph         FF, Löschgruppe  01:00:27         
  .14    .45    M40           1967  340 Wortmann, Ralf          /                01:01:11         
  .15    .52    M40           1967  325 Schwabbauer, Sandro     Schützen Volkrin 01:04:15         
  .16    .60    M40           1966  411 Bornemann, Dirk                          01:08:47         
  .17    .62    M40           1968  373 Schlösser, Peter        Rieserei - Blitz 01:21:21         
 
  ..1    ..5    M45           1962  408 Hallermann, Gerold                       00:47:28         
  ..2    .10    M45           1963  316 Lau, Stephan            MGV Brockhausen  00:49:05         
  ..3    .22    M45           1960  330 Ratz, Jörg              Spk im MK        00:52:19         
  ..4    .23    M45           1961  428 Krüger, Andreas                          00:52:21         
  ..5    .25    M45           1961  425 Poth, Stefan                             00:53:13         
  ..6    .39    M45           1961  359 Heinzel, Klaus          Fitnesstreff     00:59:17         
  ..7    .43    M45           1960  383 Keding, Horst                            01:00:23         
  ..8    .46    M45           1961  404 Brühmann, Peter         Gelbe Tür        01:01:18         
  ..9    .49    M45           1961  357 Fluch, Martin           Fitnesstreff     01:02:11         
  .10    .51    M45           1962  302 Allhoff, Martin         /                01:03:58         
  .11    .56    M45           1963  440 Bemmann, Ralf                            01:07:27         
 
  ..1    .18    M50           1958  394 Neuhaus, Friedrich-Wilh SSV Allendorf    00:51:04         
  ..2    .19    M50           1958  331 Rauer, Reinhard         LG Neuenrade     00:51:05         
  ..3    .21    M50           1956  379 Midderhoff, Bernward    SpK im MK        00:51:18         
  ..4    .48    M50           1956  366 Prior, Reinhard         Fitnesstreff     01:01:28         
  ..5    .50    M50           1954  323 Schmitz, Franz-Josef    /                01:03:31         
  ..6    .58    M50           1958  335 Rohleder, Siegfried     Radsportclub Tus 01:07:58         
 
  ..1    .20    M55           1949  414 Rausch, Günter                           00:51:13         
  ..2    .53    M55           1950  415 Maibaum, Heinz-Walter   TC Lendringsen   01:04:53         
 
  ..1    .12    M60           1947  401 Kaderhandt, Josef       Marathon-Club-Me 00:49:23         
  ..2    .32    M60           1946  303 Baumeister, Heinz-Diete TTC Volkringhaus 00:55:32         
 
  ..1    .61    M65           1941  402 Kaderhandt, Horst       Marathon-Club-Me 01:13:58         
 
  ..1    .59    M70           1940  431 Hosse, Jürgen                            01:08:13         
 
  ..1    ..1    MHK           1982  418 Niemietz, Stefan        ASU Iserlohn     00:40:29         
  ..2    ..6    MHK           1986  422 Stopinski, Stefan                        00:47:55         
  ..3    .11    MHK           1984  400 Knoop, Jonas            SV Balve / Garbe 00:49:19         
  ..4    .26    MHK           1986  423 Schulte, Benedikt       TUS Langenholtha 00:53:33         
  ..5    .28    MHK           1981  412 Nickel, Thomas                           00:53:37         
  ..6    .31    MHK           1983  311 Hagen, Sebastian        FitnessGym Lüden 00:55:02         
  ..7    .40    MHK           1982  354 Bathe, Martin           Fitnesstreff     00:59:25         
  ..8    .57    MHK           1988  441 Kühn, Patrick                            01:07:47         
 
  ..1    ..3    MJugendA      1989  312 Heck, Torben            Balve            00:43:24         
 
  ..1    ..8    MJugendB      1991  322 Schäfer, Markus         SG Balve/Garbeck 00:48:27         
  ..2    .17    MJugendB      1992  307 Camminady, Marc         B- Jugend Balve  00:50:49         
  ..3    .27    MJugendB      1992  334 Rauer, Steffen          LG Neuenrade     00:53:34         
 
 
 
 
 



  Rangliste Gesamt - Balver Panoramalauf 2008 
  Männer 
 
  PlatzG PlatzAK AK          G-Jahr StN   Name                  Verein           Zeit      Kl 
 
 

  20 Km-Lauf     
  ..1    ..1    M35           1970  011 Maul, Christian         Tri Express Neue 01:18:16         
  ..2    ..2    M35           1972  004 Errulat, Lutz           I (GE/NL) Corps  01:29:31         
  ..3    ..1    M45           1962  020 Rüffer, Gerd            Fitnesstreff     01:31:22         
  ..4    ..2    M45           1959  031 Muhs, Josef             Marathon Club Me 01:36:31         
  ..5    ..1    M40           1967  007 Gruschka, Martin        Vorwärts Wocklum 01:36:43         
  ..6    ..3    M35           1973  026 Nerowski, Markus        Ski-Club Fretter 01:37:19         
  ..7    ..1    M30           1976  010 Nickel, Tim             /                01:37:39         
  ..8    ..1    M50           1956  016 Schneider, Georg        MCM Menden       01:37:44         
  ..9    ..2    M30           1978  001 Allhoff, Patrick        /                01:38:49         
  .10    ..4    M35           1971  019 Großheim, Michael       Fitnesstreff     01:39:49         
  .11    ..2    M50           1955  006 Grondke, Rolf           Marathon-Club Me 01:41:36         
  .12    ..2    M40           1964  017 Spies, Klaus            /                01:42:13         
  .13    ..5    M35           1969  005 Frenzel, Stefan         /                01:44:38         
  .14    ..1    MHK           1981  021 Döring, Tobias          Bike Galerie Rac 01:45:19         
  .15    ..2    MHK           1980  022 Viteritti, Adrian       Wellcome Pletten 01:48:07         
  .16    ..1    M55           1950  003 Dellwig, Heinz-Werner   Laufteam Radio-M 01:49:20         
  .17    ..3    M45           1960  025 Martin, Pasic                            01:49:21         
  .18    ..2    M55           1949  009 Klar, Hans-Dieter       Marathon-club Me 01:49:38         
  .19    ..1    M65           1942  032 Pollok, Ernest Prof. Dr MC-Menden        01:51:14         
  .20    ..3    M40           1968  030 Wegener, Ansreas                         01:52:49         
  .21    ..4    M45           1959  405 Patent, Volker          TRI Express Neue 01:57:02         
  .22    ..4    M40           1964  024 Groll, Ralf                              01:57:42         
  .23    ..6    M35           1970  013 Padberg, Stefan         SGV Balve        01:57:45         
  .24    ..5    M45           1962  028 Schulte, Thomas                          01:57:57         
  .25    ..1    M60           1948  029 Kruse, Hans- Georg                       02:02:23         
  .26    ..3    M50           1955  023 Brinker, Hubert                          02:03:37         
  .27    ..7    M35           1970  015 Seidel, Udo             /                02:04:36         
 
 

 10 Km-Lauf     
  ..1    ..1    MHK           1982  418 Niemietz, Stefan        ASU Iserlohn     00:40:29         
  ..2    ..1    M40           1968  439 Deifuß, Holger          FC Nordkirchen   00:41:45         
  ..3    ..1    MJugendA      1989  312 Heck, Torben            Balve            00:43:24         
  ..4    ..1    M35           1970  341 Zahn, Andre             Tri-Express Neue 00:46:37         
  ..5    ..1    M45           1962  408 Hallermann, Gerold                       00:47:28         
  ..6    ..2    MHK           1986  422 Stopinski, Stefan                        00:47:55         
  ..7    ..2    M40           1965  318 Müller, Klaus           /                00:48:22         
  ..8    ..1    MJugendB      1991  322 Schäfer, Markus         SG Balve/Garbeck 00:48:27         
  ..9    ..3    M40           1968  336 Romberg, Andreas        TUS Langenholtha 00:48:29         
  .10    ..2    M45           1963  316 Lau, Stephan            MGV Brockhausen  00:49:05         
  .11    ..3    MHK           1984  400 Knoop, Jonas            SV Balve / Garbe 00:49:19         
  .12    ..1    M60           1947  401 Kaderhandt, Josef       Marathon-Club-Me 00:49:23         
  .13    ..4    M40           1968  333 Sommerhoff, Sven                         00:49:27         
  .14    ..5    M40           1964  433 Mertens, Burkhard       Fitnesstreff Gar 00:49:37         
  .15    ..6    M40           1968  361 Neubarth, Ralf          Fitnesstreff     00:50:18         
  .16    ..1    M30           1974  374 Schmoll, Philipp        SG               00:50:42         
  .17    ..2    MJugendB      1992  307 Camminady, Marc         B- Jugend Balve  00:50:49         
  .18    ..1    M50           1958  394 Neuhaus, Friedrich-Wilh SSV Allendorf    00:51:04         
  .19    ..2    M50           1958  331 Rauer, Reinhard         LG Neuenrade     00:51:05         
  .20    ..1    M55           1949  414 Rausch, Günter                           00:51:13         
  .21    ..3    M50           1956  379 Midderhoff, Bernward    SpK im MK        00:51:18         
  .22    ..3    M45           1960  330 Ratz, Jörg              Spk im MK        00:52:19         
  .23    ..4    M45           1961  428 Krüger, Andreas                          00:52:21         
  .24    ..7    M40           1965  384 Mühling, Hubertus                        00:53:01         
  .25    ..5    M45           1961  425 Poth, Stefan                             00:53:13         
  .26    ..4    MHK           1986  423 Schulte, Benedikt       TUS Langenholtha 00:53:33         
  .27    ..3    MJugendB      1992  334 Rauer, Steffen          LG Neuenrade     00:53:34         
  .28    ..5    MHK           1981  412 Nickel, Thomas                           00:53:37         
  .29    ..8    M40           1964  301 Alberts, Rainer         /                00:53:45         
  .30    ..9    M40           1967  369 Schierhoff, Elmer       Fitnesstreff     00:54:27         



  .31    ..6    MHK           1983  311 Hagen, Sebastian        FitnessGym Lüden 00:55:02         
  .32    ..2    M60           1946  303 Baumeister, Heinz-Diete TTC Volkringhaus 00:55:32         
  .33    ..2    M35           1973  399 Oehme, Mathias                           00:55:38         
  .34    ..3    M35           1972  420 Vom Lehn, Kai                            00:56:46         
  .35    .10    M40           1964  417 Klink, Martin                            00:58:18         
  .36    ..4    M35           1972  421 von Oepen, Daniel                        00:58:39         
  .37    .11    M40           1967  409 Oest, Heiner            SUS Beckum       00:58:47         
  .38    ..5    M35           1969  435 Ziese, Markus           TUS Jahn         00:59:02         
  .39    ..6    M45           1961  359 Heinzel, Klaus          Fitnesstreff     00:59:17         
  .40    ..7    MHK           1982  354 Bathe, Martin           Fitnesstreff     00:59:25         
  .41    ..6    M35           1973  363 Nübold, Marco           Fitnesstreff     00:59:25         
  .42    .12    M40           1967  436 Plaßmann, Christoph     TUS Versetal     01:00:15         
  .43    ..7    M45           1960  383 Keding, Horst                            01:00:23         
  .44    .13    M40           1964  371 Müer, Christoph         FF, Löschgruppe  01:00:27         
  .45    .14    M40           1967  340 Wortmann, Ralf          /                01:01:11         
  .46    ..8    M45           1961  404 Brühmann, Peter         Gelbe Tür        01:01:18         
  .47    ..7    M35           1971  324 Schulte, Helgo          /                01:01:23         
  .48    ..4    M50           1956  366 Prior, Reinhard         Fitnesstreff     01:01:28         
  .49    ..9    M45           1961  357 Fluch, Martin           Fitnesstreff     01:02:11         
  .50    ..5    M50           1954  323 Schmitz, Franz-Josef    /                01:03:31         
  .51    .10    M45           1962  302 Allhoff, Martin         /                01:03:58         
  .52    .15    M40           1967  325 Schwabbauer, Sandro     Schützen Volkrin 01:04:15         
  .53    ..2    M55           1950  415 Maibaum, Heinz-Walter   TC Lendringsen   01:04:53         
  .54    ..8    M35           1971  362 Nisbor, Mike            Fitnesstreff     01:04:56         
  .55    ..9    M35           1970  314 Keul, Olaf              /                01:05:31         
  .56    .11    M45           1963  440 Bemmann, Ralf                            01:07:27         
  .57    ..8    MHK           1988  441 Kühn, Patrick                            01:07:47         
  .58    ..6    M50           1958  335 Rohleder, Siegfried     Radsportclub Tus 01:07:58         
  .59    ..1    M70           1940  431 Hosse, Jürgen                            01:08:13         
  .60    .16    M40           1966  411 Bornemann, Dirk                          01:08:47         
  .61    ..1    M65           1941  402 Kaderhandt, Horst       Marathon-Club-Me 01:13:58         
  .62    .17    M40           1968  373 Schlösser, Peter        Rieserei - Blitz 01:21:21         
 
 
 

  860m Lauf      
  ..1    ..1    J-JG1999b     1999  179 Busche, Marc            Grundschule Garb 00:03:19 2a      
  ..2    ..2    J-JG1999b     1999  141 Tillmann, Max           Grundschule Balv 00:03:20 2c      
  ..3    ..3    J-JG1999b     1999  188 Hähnel, Niklas          Grundschule Garb 00:03:40 2b      
  ..4    ..1    J-JG2000      2000  112 Schulte, Johannes       Grundschule Balv 00:03:46 1b      
  ..5    ..1    J-JG2001      2001  143 Honert, Till            Grundschule Beck 00:03:53 1       
  ..6    ..2    J-JG2000      2000  136 Wiesenhöfer, Julius     Grundschule Balv 00:03:57 2c      
  ..7    ..1    J-JG1998      1998  176 Hartmann, Matthis       Grundschule Garb 00:03:57 2a      
  ..8    ..2    J-JG2001      2001  104 Meller, Thomas          Grundschule Balv 00:03:58 1a      
  ..9    ..3    J-JG2000      2000  173 Schmidt, Lucas          Grundschule Garb 00:03:59 1       
  .10    ..4    J-JG2000      2000  122 Aytekin, Yunus          Grundschule Balv 00:04:06 1b      
  .11    ..3    J-JG2001      2001  146 Kaplanek, Timo          Grundschule Beck 00:04:06 1       
  .12    ..5    J-JG1999b     1999  183 Böhm, Jonas             Grundschule Garb 00:04:06 2a      
  .13    ..5    J-JG1999b     1999  191 Schrimpf, Erik          Grundschule Garb 00:04:06 2b      
  .14    ..6    J-JG2000      2000  117 Becker, Tim-Lars        Grundschule Balv 00:04:09 1b      
  .15    ..6    J-JG2000      2000  190 Schöne, Hendrik         Grundschule Garb 00:04:09 2b      
  .16    ..7    J-JG2000      2000  144 Alberts, Raphael        Grundschule Beck 00:04:11 1       
  .17    ..6    J-JG1999b     1999  127 Pozimski, Daniel        Grundschule Balv 00:04:18 2b      
  .18    ..8    J-JG1999b     1999  187 Dröger, Jannis          Grundschule Garb 00:04:18 2b      
  .19    ..8    J-JG2000      2000  154 Beckmann, Maximilian    Grundschule Beck 00:04:19 1       
  .20    ..8    J-JG1999b     1999  178 Busche, Simon           Grundschule Garb 00:04:19 2a      
  .21    ..9    J-JG2000      2000  163 Richter, Maik           Grundschule Beck 00:04:23 2       
  .22    ..4    J-JG2001      2001  147 Dalkiran, Aycan         Grundschule Beck 00:04:24 1       
  .23    ..2    J-JG1998      1998  124 Ceylan, Muammer         Grundschule Balv 00:04:26 2a      
  .24    ..6    J-JG2001      2001  118 Spiekermann, Florian    Grundschule Balv 00:04:30 1b      
  .25    ..6    J-JG2001      2001  158 Beckmann, Jan Paul      Grundschule Beck 00:04:30 1       
  .26    ..7    J-JG2001      2001  062 Romberg, Sören          TUS Langenholtha 00:04:32         
  .27    .10    J-JG2000      2000  159 Ullrich, Linus          Grundschule Beck 00:04:34 1       
  .28    .11    J-JG2000      2000  152 Baumeister, Joshua Levi Grundschule Beck 00:04:35 1       
  .29    .13    J-JG2000      2000  103 Runte, Lukas            Grundschule Balv 00:04:39 1a      
  .30    ..9    J-JG2001      2001  105 Scheiter, Gero          Grundschule Balv 00:04:39 1a      
  .31           J-JG2000      2000  109 Schwaer, Felix          Grundschule Balv 00:04:39 1a      
  .32    ..9    J-JG2001      2001  150 Lürbke, Lennart         Grundschule Beck 00:04:39 1       
  .33    ..9    J-JG1999b     1999  185 Schwabbauer, Jonas      Grundschule Garb 00:04:39 2b      



  .34    ..1    J-JG1999      1999  060 Mühlhoff, Stephan                        00:04:46         
  .35    .10    J-JG2001      2001  123 Latzer, Tim             Grundschule Balv 00:04:50 1b      
  .36    .14    J-JG2000      2000  107 Reinhardt, Marvin       Grundschule Balv 00:05:11 1a      
  .37    .11    J-JG2001      2001  101 Mertens, Niels          Grundschule Balv 00:05:15 1a      
 
 
 

  1390m Lauf     
  ..1    ..1    J-JG1997      1997  246 Schulte-Schmale, Tim    Grundschule Balv 00:05:08 4b      
  ..2    ..1    J-JG1998      1998  262 Karius, Niklas          Grundschule Beck 00:05:26 3       
  ..3    ..2    J-JG1997      1997  280 Bischoff, Jannes        Grundschule Garb 00:05:27 4       
  ..4    ..2    J-JG1998      1998  281 Schulte, Lukas          Grundschule Garb 00:05:33 4       
  ..5    ..3    J-JG1997      1997  072 Wülle, Jacob                             00:05:41         
  ..6    ..3    J-JG1998      1998  234 Schrimpf, Patrick       Grundschule Balv 00:05:43 4a      
  ..7    ..1    J-JG1999b     1999  209 Nickel, Lukas           Grundschule Balv 00:05:44 3b      
  ..8    ..4    J-JG1998      1998  253 Streiter, Timon Alexand Grundschule Balv 00:05:46 4c      
  ..9    ..4    J-JG1997      1997  251 Hinkel, Jonah           Grundschule Balv 00:05:47 4c      
  .10    ..1    J-JG1999b     1999  218 Drilling, Robert        Grundschule Balv 00:05:48 3c      
  .11    ..3    J-JG1999b     1999  212 Rapp, Lukas             Grundschule Balv 00:05:49 3b      
  .12    ..5    J-JG1998      1998  270 Oest, Florian           Grundschule Beck 00:05:53 4       
  .13    ..6    J-JG1998      1998  227 Krämer, Felix           Grundschule Balv 00:06:00 3d      
  .14    ..7    J-JG1998      1998  231 Winiarski, Tim          Grundschule Balv 00:06:02 3d      
  .15    ..8    J-JG1998      1998  229 Hamiti, Ardian          Grundschule Balv 00:06:03 3d      
  .16    ..5    J-JG1999b     1999  205 Wegener, Yannik         Grundschule Balv 00:06:04 3a      
  .17    ..5    J-JG1999b     1999  206 Schwabe, Jens           Grundschule Balv 00:06:08 3b      
  .18    ..9    J-JG1998      1998  230 Nesterenko, Vladimir    Grundschule Balv 00:06:08 3d      
  .19    ..5    J-JG1997      1997  269 Mühling, Constantin     Grundschule Beck 00:06:15 4       
  .20    .10    J-JG1998      1998  243 Meller, Max             Grundschule Balv 00:06:17 4b      
  .21    ..6    J-JG1997      1997  256 Fähndrich, Vincent      Grundschule Balv 00:06:18 4c      
  .22    .11    J-JG1998      1998  298 Meller, Dennis          Grundschule Garb 00:06:19 3       
  .23    .12    J-JG1998      1998  248 Skiba, Maximilian       Grundschule Balv 00:06:21 4c      
  .24    ..1    J-JG1999      1999  078 Danne, Marcel           Grundschule Balv 00:06:23 3a      
  .25    ..6    J-JG1999b     1999  277 Zimmermann, Sinan       Grundschule Garb 00:06:25 3       
  .26    ..7    J-JG1999b     1999  294 Hagen, Alexander        Grundschule Lang 00:06:42 3       
  .27    .13    J-JG1998      1998  216 Midderhoff, Nils        Grundschule Balv 00:06:44 3c      
  .28    ..8    J-JG1999b     1999  258 Hartmann, Noah          Grundschule Beck 00:07:09 3       
  .29    .14    J-JG1998      1998  214 Florissen, Alexander    Grundschule Balv 00:07:12 3c      
  .30    .15    J-JG1998      1998  203 Thiele, Marvin          Grundschule Balv 00:07:44 3a      
  .31    ..9    J-JG1999b     1999  204 Spies, Fabienne         Grundschule Balv 00:07:50 3a      
  .32    .16    J-JG1998      1998  286 Martini, Ramon          Grundschule Garb 00:07:50 4       
  .33    .17    J-JG1998      1998  224 Krämer, Justin          Grundschule Balv 00:07:52 3d      
  .34    ..7    J-JG1997      1997  271 Neuhaus, Niklas         Grundschule Beck 00:07:56 4       
  .35    .18    J-JG1998      1998  260 Stirnberg, Alexander    Grundschule Beck 00:08:12 3       
  .36    .10    J-JG1999b     1999  213 Turan, Sevda            Grundschule Balv 00:08:34 3c      
  .37    .11    J-JG1999b     1999  276 Grigo, Nick             Grundschule Garb 00:08:50 3       
  .38    .12    J-JG1999b     1999  162 Böhmer, Nicolas         Grundschule Beck 00:18:06 2       
  .39    .13    J-JG1999b     1999  166 Müller, Felix           Grundschule Beck 00:18:25 2       
 

  1920m Lauf     
  ..1    ..1    J-JG1997      1997  075 Dittrich, Jonas         RW Mellen        00:07:58         
  ..2    ..1    J-JG1994      1994  065 Terbrüggen, Felix       Josef Schule Men 00:08:25         
  ..3    ..2    J-JG1994      1994  079 Filip, Daniel           SG Balve/Garbeck 00:08:42         
  ..4    ..1    J-JG1996      1996  073 Schweitzer, Jonathan                     00:11:03         
 
 
 

  Walking 10 Km  
  ..1    ..1    Walker        1955  378 Hauer, Roland           TuS Neuenrade    01:19:52         
  ..2    ..2    Walker        1960  342 Bathe, Michael          /                01:22:40         
  ..3    ..3    Walker        1959  352 Thiele, Klaus           Tus Neuenrade    01:23:04         
  ..4    ..4    Walker        1945  346 Nestler, Horst          Fitnesstreff     01:25:13         
  ..5    ..5    Walker        1970  343 Glörfeld, Lars          /                01:25:58         
  ..6    ..6    Walker        1951  351 Schwartpaul, Johannes   /                01:26:27         
  ..7    ..7    Walker        1959  395 Kaidat, Donald                           01:35:07         
  ..8    ..8    Walker        1960  349 Rademaker, Robert       /                01:41:27         
 
 


